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ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART 

NU0BER DHVFULSWLRQ 4
T<

�

1 ARB150�3�0� 302030011 )I;ED ROLLER 1
2 4&160�3�41 305030041 BUSH 1
3 4&160�3�40 305030040 BUSH HOUSING 1
4 GNS500 GNS500 06 GUHDVH QLSSOH 1
5 �0�25 �0�25 &�SUNK HD BOLT 4
6 4&160�3�5� 305030060 SPA&ER DIS& 1
� 4&160�3�60 305030062 DRIVE PLATE 1
� 4&160�3�5�) 30503005� DRIVE SPLINE 1
� �1003 �1003 SPRING :ASHER 6

10 �1030�LO: �1030�LO: &AP HD BOLT LO: 4
11 60�20 60�20 BUTTON HD BOLT 1
12 �0�02 �0�02 )LAT :ASHER 1
13 &20020��1 �00��0301 H<D 0OTOR 1
14 4&160�3�11 305030011 0OTOR PLATE )AB 1
15 �1002 �1002 )LAT :ASHER 4
16 �1001 �1001  N<LO& NUT 2
1� �1035 �1035 HE; HD BOLT 2
1� �1240 �1240 &AP HD BOLT 2
1� �1203 �1203 SPRING :ASHER 2
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3

1�
   USE 2 500 RODS TO LO&ATE BUSH INTO HOUSING

2�
   PRESS BUSH 2�3RDS INTO HOUSING AND REA0 3000
   �RE0OVE DEBRIS

3

3�
   PRESS BUSH )ULL< INTO HOUSING AND )IT GRUBS&RE:
   )LUSH :ITH TOP O) HOUSING

NOTE�500 RODS &AN BE USED TORE0OVE
           BUSH )RO0 HOUSING

15

ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION

DHID
XOW�

4T<�
1 4&160�3�40 305030040 BUSH HOUSING 1

2 4&160�3�41 305030041 BUSH 1

3 4&160�3��0 3050300�2 LO&ATING ROD 2

4 40620 40620 GRUBS&RE: 2
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NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION 4T<

�
1 ARB150�4�01) 302040001 IN)EED &HUTE 1

2 4&160�1�1� 305010022 BATTER< TRA< 1

3 ARB150�4�10) 302040011 &ONTROL BAR )AB 1

4 4&160�6�102� �00�50411 -UN&TION BO; 1

5 ARB150�4�0�) 302040010 REAR )LAP )AB 1

6 4&160�4�100K2) 305040013 1

� ARB150�1�44 302010061 RE)LE&TOR PLATE 2

� 4&160�6�1002 �00�5040� BATTER< 1

� &1�040� �00��0101 DO&U0ENT &ASE 1

10 �00��000� �00��000� BATTER< &LA0P ROD 2

11 4&160�6�104 30506011� BATTER< &LA0P 1

12 �0602 �0602  )LAT :ASHER 2

13 �0601�P �0601�P 06 PLAIN NUT 4
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E&1523634�1                         �00�60302

1�
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THROTTLE &ABLE PETROLS ONL< 1

1�
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4
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ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION BXLOW 

XS�4T<�
1 4&160�4�100K2) 305040013 &ONTROL BO; 1

2 0K2ST1�2��4��3 3030400�5 BOLTING PLATE 2

3 4&160�6�1003 �00�50405 RESET S:IT&H 1

4 &203111 �00�50302 REVERSE LI0IT S:IT&H 1

5 E&1523631�2 �00�50303 ON�O)) S:IT&H DEISELS ONL< 1

6 4&160�6�1040 �00�5040� &HIPPER PLUS &ONTROLLER 1

� S460�14�2 �00�50305 TRA&K�&HIP S:IT&H TRA&KED ONL< 1

� 4&160�4�42) 30504004� RDS 0OUNT 1

� 4&160�4�41 30504004� &OVER PLATE 1

10 ST20004 �00�60303 THROTTLE LEVER 1

11 S120014 �00�30303 BOBBIN 5

12 4&160�4�16 305040020 SLIDE ROD 1

13 4&160�4�1� 305040021 SPRING TUBE 2

14 4&160�4�1� 305040022 STRIKER BOSS 1

15 &20032� �00�30301 SPRING D12��0 1

16 4&160�6�102� �00�50406 S:IT&H HARNESS 1

1� E&1523634            �00�60152 THROTTLE &ABLE DEISELS ONL< 1

1� &203111�1 �00�5030� STOP LI0IT S:IT&H 1
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ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART 

NU0BER DHVFULSWLRQ 4
T<

�

1 ARB150�4�0�) 302040010 REAR )LAP 1
2 G0�1001�TLA   �00�50306 OS REAR LA0P 1

3  G0�1002�TLA �00�5030� NS REAR LA0P 1

4 E&1�2�464 �00�40302 NR PLATE HOLDER 1

5 ARB150�4�15 302040016 &ABLE &OVER 1

6 G0�1003�TLL �00�50304 LIGHTING HARNESS 1

� E&1�2�102 �00�00304 SPRING LAT&H BOLT 2

� E&150012 �00�00301 BONNET HANDLE 1

� ARB150�4�35 30204003� RUBBER BU))ER 2

10 G0�1001�R<R �00�40301 A0BER RE)LE&TOR 2
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NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART 

NU0BER DHVFULSWLRQ 4
T<

�

1 ARB150�4�2�) 30204002� REAR )LAP 1
2 ARB150�4�2�) 302040030 SHORT LIGHTBOARD &OVER 1
3 �0501 �0501  N<LO& NUT 2
4 �0502 �0502 )LAT :ASHER 10
5 �0520 �0520 &�SUNK HD BOLT 2
6 G0�1001�R<R �00�40301 A0BER RE)LE&TOR 2
� 60516 60516 BUTTON HD BOLT �
� E&1�2�464 �00�40302 NR PLATE HOLDER 1
�  G0�1002�TLA �00�5030� NS REAR LA0P 1
10 G0�1001�TLA �00�50306 OS REAR LA0P 1
11 �0�02�R �0�02�R LARGE :ASHER 2
12 �0�02 �0�02  )LAT :ASHER 2
13 �0602 �0602  )LAT :ASHER 12
14 �0601 �0601 N<LO& NUT 12
15 �0�01 �0�01 N<LO& NUT 2
16 60�20 60�20 BUTTON HD BOLT 2
1� E&1�2�102 �00�00304 SPRING LAT&H BOLT 2
1� 60615 60615 BUTTON HD BOLT �

SHORT )LAP AND LIGHTBOARD
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ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DHVFULSWLRQ 4

T<
�

1 E&15005�1�) 102050020 DIS&HARGE &HUTE )AB 1

2 ARB150�5�04 302050005 DIS&HARGE &LA0P RING 1

3 ARB150�5�05 302050006 &HUTE HANDLE ASS< 1

4 �22� �00�00303 PLASTI& HANDLE 1

5 �0�01 �0�01 0� N\ORF QXW 2

6 60�20 60�20 0� [ 20 EXWWRQKHDG 2

� &200613 104020010 TEE BOLT 2

� ARB150�5�03 3020500004 )LAP )ABRI&ATION 1

� �1002�N �1002�N N<LON :ASHER 4

10 �1004 �1004 SHAKEPROO) :ASHER 1

11 �1002�R �1002�R LARGE :ASHER 2

12 �1020 �1020 HE; HD BOLT 1

13 &1�0104 �00�00302 TEE HANDLE 1

14 �1202 �1202  )LAT :ASHER 2
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D:G NO�

S&ALE�1�10 SHEET 1 O) 1
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ARB150 DISHARGE &HUTE -AN 2015
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NU0BER DES&RIPTION
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1 ARB150�1�25L 30201003� BONNET�DEISEL 
ENGINES� 1

2 ARB150�1�11) 302010022 O))SIDE SIDE PANEL 1

3 ARB150�1�15) 30201002� NEARSIDE SIDE PANEL 1

4 ARB150�1�1�) 302010030 )RONT S&REEN 1

5 ARB150�1�100 302010124 BRQQHW ODWFK 1

6 E&150012 �00�00301 BONNET HANDLE 1

� ARB150�1���) 302010123 SIDEPANEL BOLT 2

� ARB150�1�261 3020102�1 S:IT&HED BONNET 
STA< 1

� ARB150�1�1011 �00�20003 SIDE PANEL )OA0 
�PAIR� 2

10 ARB150�1�1010 �00�20002 BONNET TOP )AO0 1

11 ARB150�1�100� RK �00�20001 DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
IN)ILLS 1

12 ARB150�1�100� �00�20001 DEISEL BONNET SIDE 
IN)ILLS 1

13 ARB150�1�12� 302010154 BRQQHW OLQNDJH 
DVVHPEO\ 1
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NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART 

NU0BERU DES&RIPTION

A
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1 ARB150�1�25L 30201003� BONNET�DEISEL ENGINES� 1

2 ARB150�1�1�) 302010030 )RONT S&REEN 1

3 ARB150�1�100 302010124 BRQQHW ODWFK 1

4 E&150012 �00�00301 BONNET HANDLE 1

5 ARB150�1���) 302010123 SIDEPANEL BOLT 2

6 ARB150�1�1011 �00�20003 SIDE PANEL )OA0 �PAIR� 1

� ARB150�1�1010 �00�20002 BONNET TOP )AO0 1

� ARB150�1��6) 30201011� ST SIDE PANEL 1

� ARB150�1�130) 30201015� PLAIN SIDE PANEL 1

10 ARB150�1�102� �00�20016 SIDE PANEL )OA0  1

11 ARB150�1�12� 302010154 BRQQHW OLQNDJH DVVHPEO\ 1

12 ARB150�1�261 3020102�1 S:IT&HED BONNET STA< 1

13 ARB150�1�100� RK �00�20001 DEISEL BONNET SIDE IN)ILLS 1

14 ARB150�1�100� �00�20001 DEISEL BONNET SIDE IN)ILLS 1
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1 ARB150�1�103) 30201012� HONDA BONNET 1

2 ARB150�1��6) 302010106 BONNET HINGE 1

3 ARB150�1�101� �00�20011 HONDA TOP )OA0 1

4 ARB150�1��� 30201010� &HASSIS HINGE 1

5 ARB150�1�106 302010131 PETROL BONNET 
LAT&H 0OUNT 1

6 ARB150�1�100 302010124 BONNET LAT&H 1

� E&150012 �00�00301 BONNET HANDLE 1

� ARB150�1�1031 �00�2001� HONDA SIDE )OA0 
O�S 1

� ARB150�1�1030 �00�2001� HONDA SIDE )OA0 
N�S 1

10 ARB150�1��� OH 30201010� &HASSIS HINGE 1
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1 ARB150�1��0) 302010100 VANGUARD PETROL BONNET 1

2 ARB150�1��6 302010106 BONNET HINGE 1

3 ARB150�1�1021 �00�20012 RUBBER )LAP 1

4 ARB150�1��� 30201010� &HASSIS HINGE �PAIR� 1

5 ARB150�1�106 302010131 PETROL BONNET LAT&H 0OUNT 1

6 ARB150�1�100 302010124 BONNET LAT&H 1

� E&150012 �00�00301 BONNET HANDLE 1

� ARB150�1�1012 �00�20004 TOP BONNET )OA0 1

� ARB150�1�1013 �00�20005 BONNET SIDE )OA0 PAIR 1
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ITE0 
NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION 4T<

�
1 ARB150�1�40 0K2A 302010056 TOP &OVER 1

2 ARB150�1�26 0K2A 302010040 SIDE &OVER 1

3 ARB150�3�14 0K2A 30203001� SIDE &OVER 1

4 &S100�4�1� �00�00305 PLASTI& GRIP NUT 1

5 �0�25 �0�25 HE; HD BOLT 1

6 ARB150�1�1024 �00�00001 &LA0P 2

� ARB150�1�1025 �00�00002 &LA: 2
� �0401 �0401 N<LO& NUT 10
� �0402 �0402 )LAT :ASHER 10

10 60412 60412 BUTTON HD BOLT 10
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�
1 ARB150�1�151A 3020101�0 TOP &OVER )AB 1

2 &S100�4�1� �00�00305 PLASTI& GRIP NUT 1
3 �0�25 �0�25 HE; HD BOLT 1
4 ARB150�1�1024 �00�00001 &LA0P 2

5 ARB150�1�1025 �00�00002 &LA: 2
6 �0401 �0401 N<LO& NUT 10
� �0402 �0402 )LAT :ASHER 10

� 60412 60412 BUTTON HD BOLT 10

� ARB150�1�26 0K2A 302010040 SIDE &OVER 1

10 ARB150�3�14 0K2A 30203001� SIDE &OVER 1
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1 H<D KIT 43 �00��000� H<DRAULI& PIPE KIT 1
2 E&1523164 �00��0153 H<DRAULI& TANK 1
3 4&160�6��01� �00��040� H<DRAULI& VALVE 1
4 E&152313� �00��0151 RETURN )ILTER 1
5 E&1523140 �00��0152 )ILTER ELE0ENT 1
6 E&1523140�3 �00�4015� DIPSTI&K 1
� ARB150�6�13 30206001� KUBOTA PU0P 1
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NO� PART NU0BER NE: PART NU0BER DES&RIPTION DHIDXOW�4T<�

1 H<D KIT 43 �00��000� H<DRAULI& PIPE KIT 1

2 E&1523164 �00��0153 H<DRAULI& TANK 1

3 4&160�6��01� �00��040� H<DRAULI& VALVE 1

4 ARB150�6�1015 �00��0006 H<D PU0P 1

5 ARB150�6�101� �00��000� PU0P )ITTING 1

6 ARB150�6�1026 �00�60011 PU0P ADAPTOR 1

� E&152313� �00��0151 RETURN )ILTER 1

� E&1523140�3 �00�4015� DIPSTI&K 1

� E&1523140 �00��0152 )ILTER ELE0ENT 1
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